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KATEGORIJA B1 MUŠKARCI 

1.  Bjelajac Stojan Osijek 600 

2.  Đunđek Stjepan Zagreb 576 

3.  Osolnik Mitija  Ljubljana 559 

4.  Milutinović Ranko  Slavonski Brod 546 

5.  Schulz Helmut            Wolfen 464 

6.  Konbol Ivan Rijeka 464 

7.  Muhić Slavko Kranj 438 

8.  Vrančević Mirko  Beograd 432 

9.  Mandić Miroslav Banja  Luka 398 

10.  Godinjak Armen Sarajevo 361 

11.  Radanović Radomir Banja Luka 355 

 

KATEGORIJA B2 MUŠKARCI 

1.  Lanpe Jože  Kranj 702 

2.  Žagar Igor  Ljublana 692 

3.  Kajtna Sašo  Ljubljana 682 

4.  Topić Milutin Rijeka 661 

5.  Luzar Stane  Ljublana 658 

6.  KrstićGoran Novi Sad 632 

7.  Marković Nenad Rijeka 628 

8.  Sarapa Darko Osijek 621 

9.  Seyffarth Jürg             Wolfen 575 

10.  VukovićGoran  Novi Sad 563 

11.  Stanišlević Momir Banja Luka  533 

                                                                                                                                                                                      

KATEGORIJA B3 MUŠKARCI 

1.  Dumenčić Vedran Rijeka  743 

2.  Žalar Marijan Kranj 740 

3.  Vučenović Zlatko Rijeka 728 

4.  Štajdohar Mirko  Zagreb 719 

5.  Macan  Zoran Banja Luka  701 

6.  Tomašić Franc Ljubljana  701 

7.  Božić Duško Osijek 699 

8.   Bjekić Milija  Beograd 696 

9.  Podjed Ciril Kranj 682 

10.  Prljević Zdravko Novi Sad  665 

11.  Jože Novak  LJubljana 655 

12.  Kovačević Milomir Banja Luka 650 

13.  Kopač Rajko Kranj 635 

14.  Kapo Almedin Sarajevo 626 

15.   Rajić Slobodan  Čačak 597 

16.   Muškardin Marijo Rijeka 591 

17.  Kadić Munir Sarajevo 589 



 

 

KATEGORIJA B4 MUŠKARCI 

1.  Pirc Franci Kranj 683 

2.  Tomić Milenko  Novi Sad 681 

3.  Wehde Uwe                Wolfen 661 

4.  Wehde Bettina            Wolfen 597 

5.  Goldmann Volker        Wolfen 397 

 

 

KATEGORIJA B1 ŽENE 

1.  Petra  Deša  Zagreb 573 

2.  Čaldarević Hanka Banja Luka  437 

3.   Bojić Ivana Sarajevo 416 

4.  Bošnjavić Biljana  Čačak  374 

 

 

KATEGORIJA B2 ŽENE 

1.  Šerfez Evica  Slavonski Brod 718 

2.  Mehulić Nermina  Zagreb 684 

3.  Pirc Alojzija Kranj 662 

4.  Lukovac Milijana  Čačak  647 

5.  Bajrica Munevera Sarajevo 636 

6.  Šopin Tanja   Banja Luka 607 

7.  Radanović Nada  Banja Luka 604 

8.  Novković Ankica  Beograd 603 

9.  Đukić Tanja Sarajevo 549 

10.  Schum Michaela Wolfen 547 

11.  Bučan Hatidža Sarajevo 506 

 

KATEGORIJA B3 ŽENE 

 

1.  Markešić Ruža  Zagreb 734 

2.  Jurčević Dragica Osijek 665 

3.  Zahirović Emina Sarajevo 629 

4.  Škrbić Temima Sarajevo 613 

5.  Caranović Maja Beograd 575 

                                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                                 

M                          EKIPNI POREDAK                                   ZBIR 

1.  SKS. ZAGREB 

Petra Deša 

Mehulić Nermina 

Markešić Ruža 

 

573 

684 

734 

1991 

2.  “KAREL JERAJ” LJUBLJA 

Osolnik Mitja 

Žagar Igor 

Tomšić Franc 

 

559 

692 

701 

1952 

3.  ŠUS “SVJETLOST” OSIJEK 

Bjelajac Stojan 

Sarapa Darko 

Božić Duško 

 

600 

621 

699 

1920 

4.  MDSS Kranj 

Muhić Slavko 

Lampe Jože 

Žalar Marjan 

 

438 

702 

740 

1880 

5.  S.U.S.RIJEKA 

Kombol Ivan 

Topić Milutin 

Dumenčić Vedran 

 

464 

661 

743 

1868 

6.  BROD RIJEKA 

Branko Milutinović 

Šerfez Evica 

Muškardin Mario 

 

546 

718 

591 

1855 

7.  “NAPREDAK” BEOGRAD 

Vrančević Mirko 

Novković Ankica 

Bjekić Milija 

 

 

432 

603 

696 

1731 

8.  “VID” BANJA LUKA  II 

Čaldarević Hanka 

Šopin Tanja 

Kovačević Milomir 

 

437 

607 

650 

1694 

9.  SD SIS KS I  

Bojić Ivana 

Bajrica Munevera 

KApo Almedin 

 

416 

636 

626 

1678 

10.  SG Chemie WOLFEN II 
Goldmann Volker        
Wehde Bettina             
Wehde Uwe                 

 

397 

597 

661 

1655 

11.  “VID” BANJA LUKA I 

Mandić Miroslav 

Stanišljević Momir 

 

398 

533 

1632 



Macan Zoran 701 

12.  SKS “DODIR” ČAČAK 

Bošnjavić Biljana 

Lukovac Milijana 

Rajić Slobodan 

 

374 

647 

597 

1618 

 

13.  SG Chemie WOLFEN I 
Schulz Helmut            
Seyffarth Jürg             
Schum Michaela  

 

464 

575 

547 

1586 

14.  SD SIS KS II  

Godinjak Armen 

Karišik Senada 

Zahirović Emina 

 

361 

 

629 

990 

 

 

 

                                                                                                           Sekretar  SD SIS KS 

                                                                                                            __________________ 

  Đukić Zoran 


